(Amounts in € millions)

Euro   1 %  (1 )%  (1.1 )   1.1
US dollar   3 %  (3 )%  (3.3 )   3.5
   5 %  (5 )%  (5.3 )   5.9

Euro   1 %  (1 )%  0.1   (0.1 )
Mexican Pesos   3 %  (3 )%  0.3   (0.4 )

   5 %  (5 )%  0.6   (0.6 )

Euro   1 %  (1 )%  (0.1 )   0.1
China Renmimbi   3 %  (3 )%  (0.3 )   0.3

   5 %  (5 )%  (0.5 )   0.6

Information on interest rate risk

This risk stems from variable rate loans, for which sudden or significant interest rate fluctuations may have a negative impact on economic results. The monitoring of this risk is
carried out at the corporate level and utilizes similar structures as those employed for the management of currency risks. We have hedges in place against interest rate risk,
covering €105.1 million out of a total of €184.9 million variable rate loans.

The following table presents an analysis of sensitivity to a change in interest rates on the portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the
Group’s marginality is affected as follows:

64

Interest rate sensitivity

Increase/decrease

in interest rate
Effect on profit

before tax
  (Amounts in € millions)
  +20 BP  -20 BP   (0.2 )   0.2
  +50 BP  -50 BP   (0.4 )   0.4
  +100 BP  -100 BP   (0.8 )   0.8

Our most significant floating rate financial assets at September 30, 2023 are cash and cash equivalents.

The risk arising from net investments in foreign subsidiaries is monitored; no active hedging is currently being performed.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises if we are unable to obtain the funds needed to carry out our operations under economic conditions. The main determinant of our liquidity position is the
cash generated from or used in operating and investing activities.

From an operating point of view, we manage liquidity risk by monitoring cash flows and keeping an adequate level of funds at our disposal. The main funding operations and